

Z

SLP(C)No. 10709 OF 2000

ITEM No.204

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10709/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/1999 in EC 1/91 arising out of Civil Misc. Writ No. 19296/1986 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VICE CHAIRMAN, ALLHD.DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA NATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
To be tagged along with Civil Appeal @ SLP(C)
16720/1999.
Interim order as granted in the Civil Appeal @
SLP(C) 16720/1999.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master